
Page 1 of 4 
 

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

 Applications are invited as specified by the Chairperson, Board of Administrator, Old 

Malda Municipality for the different type of constructional works from the eligible tenderer as 

per particulars given in the annexure sheet and will be received by the Chairperson, Board of 

Administrator, Old Malda Municipality on behalf of Board of the Administrator of Old Malda 

Municipality, P.O Old Malda, Dist Malda. 

 

1(a) Name of Work 

 

: Construction of p.c.c road, drain, 

Staircase, Primary School, guard wall, 

community centre, road development 

etc. at different ward under Old Malda 

Municipality as per enclose ANNEXURE 

SHEET 

b) Contractor eligible to submit tender : Enlisted contractor of PWD, Govt 

Bonafide outsiders, Reputed firm, 

Engineers CoOperative, should process 

valid PAN, GST Registration, Professional 

Tax Clearance Certificate & valid Tread 

License and having Credential at least 

40% of tender value in same nature of 

works.   

c) Earnest Money : EMD to be paid in favour of the 

“Chairperson, Board of Administrator”, 

Old Malda Municipality, Malda District in 

the form of Bank Draft from any Bank at 

the time of dropping tender paper with 

the tender. As per enclose ANNEXURE 

SHEET 

d) Printed form in which tender is to be 

submitted 

: Municipal tender form. 

e) No of Works put to tender : 08 NOS 

f) Price per copy of the set of tender 

documents 

: As per NIT (Annexure sheet) 

g) Last date of receiving application for 

tender documents 

: 26.02.2021 Upto 1.00 P.M at the office of 

the undersigned 

h) Last date & time limit for Purchase of 

tender documents 

: 01.03.2021 from the office of the 

undersigned. 

i) Last date time limit & place for dropping 

of tender documents 

: 02.03.2021 upto 2.00 P.M in the tender 

box kept at Old Malda Municipal Office 

j) Date, time & place of opening the 

tender 

: 02.03.2021 at 2.30 P.M at the chamber of 

the undersigned. 

k) Time of completion of work : As per enclosed ANNEXURE SHEET 

l) Mode of issue of tender paper : Tender paper will be issued by the 

Chairperson, Board of Administrator 



Page 2 of 4 
 

OMM.  

 

2) The Annexure sheet, tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen 

by the intending tenders during office hours in the office of the Chairperson, Board of 

Administrator, Old Malda Municipality at Old Malda. 

            

3) Applicants intending to purchase tender papers are requested to produce valid GST 

Registration, PT clearance certificate PAN Card, valid tread license and appropriate credential in 

original along with the attested photo copies of each and a prayer for purchase of tender 

documents addressed to the Chairperson, Board of Administrator, Old Malda Municipality, P.O 

Old Malda.  

 

4) Royalty as per Govt norms & Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess @ 1% 

will be deducted from each bill (Reference: FD Memo No – 6895F dated 11.09.06) 

 

5) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender also. 

 

6) Incase of any dispute arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive Jurisdiction 

to deal with the same. 

           

                  Sd/  

                      Chairperson 

           Board of Administrator 

                       Old Malda Municipality 

 

Memo No. 2352/10/Tender/OMM /202021                                Dated 18/02/2021                     

     

 

Copy forwarded for information to : 

1. The District Magistrate, Malda. 

2. The SDO Sadar, Malda,  

3. I.C Malda P.S, Old Malda, Malda. 

4. The Executive Officer, Old Malda Municipality 

5. The Finance Officer, Old Malda Municipality 

6. The Head Clerk (A), Old Malda Municipality. 

7. The Accountant, Old Malda Municipality. 

8. The S.A.E, Old Malda Municipality. 

9. The Municipal Web Site www.omm.org.in. 

10. Notice Board & Respective File 

for wide circulation please.  

Enclo Annexure Sheet.                Sd/ 

Chairperson 

            Board of Administrator 

                        Old Malda Municipality 

 



Page 3 of 4 
 

                                      ANNEXURE SHEET 
Memo No-. 2352/10/TENDER/OMM/2020-21           

Date: 18.02.2021 

SL 
NO. NAME OF WORK 

AMOUNT 
PUT TO 
TENDER 

EARNEST 
MONEY 

TIME 
ALLOWED 

COST OF  
TENDERE 

PAPER 
RS.       P.   

LIABILITY 
PERIOD 

1 

UPGRADATION OF BACHAMARI 
MANAGED PRIMARY SCHOOL 
PREMISES BY PAVER BLOCK AT WARD 
NO - VIII UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

466527.00 9331.00 30 days 470.00 3 Years 

2 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD BY EARTH 
WORK WITH SINGLE BRICK FLAT 
SOLING AT DIFFARENT PART OF WARD 
NO.-XVI (A) SANKAR PAUL HOUSE TO 
BOLAI PAUL HOUSE (B) KAMAL PAUL 
HOUSE TO RAJKUMAR MANDAL 
HOUSE ( C) NEPAL PASWAN HOUSE TO 
RAGHUNATH PAUL HOUSE VIA SUDHIR 
MANDAL HOUSE  AT MANDALPARA, 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

272188.00 5444.00 30 days 270.00 3 Years 

3 

CONSTRUCTION OF TOILET BLOCK & 
STAIRCASE NEAR SARADA COLONY 
RADHA GOBINDA MANDIR UNDER 
WARD NO-XI  

375945.00 7519.00 30 days 380.00 3 Years 

4 

CONSTRUCTION  OF GUARD WALL & 
EXTENSION OF STAIRCASE AT A) 
BACHAMARI NIMTALA GHAT WARD 
NO.-VII (B) BACHAMARI HALDERPARA 
GHAT WARD NO.-VIII  

315031.00 6301.00 30 days 315.00 3 Years 

5 

UPGRADATION OF ROAD & DRAIN 
FROM SUBOL SARKAR HOUSE TO 
TOWARDS GOURANGA GHARAMI 
HOUSE AT MAHANANDA COLONY 
NEAR JORAKALISTHAN WARD NO.-XVIII 

376697.00 7534.00 30 days 380.00 3 Years 

6 

CONSTRUCTION OF C.C.ROAD & DRAIN 
AT DIFFARENT PART OF MIRJAPUR AT 
WARD NO.XX (A) RAJU SK HOUSE TO 
RAKIB SK. HOUSE VIA MALEK SK 
HOUSE (B) ANWAR SK HOUSE TO 
SAMUL SK HOUSE © SIRU SK. HOUSE 
TO RAKIB SK HOUSE 

106045.00 2121.00 30 days 110.00 3 Years 

7 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM A) 
BACK SIDE OF TAPAN DAS HOUSE TO 
MAIN ROAD, GUARD WALL B) IN BACK 
SIDE OF SUSHIL BASAK HOUSE AND 
DEVELOPMENT OF LAND BY SOLING 
AND PCC IN BACK SIDE OF SUSHIL 
BASAK HOUSE AT WARD NO- 12, 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

148119.00 2962.00 30 days 150.00 3 Years 



Page 4 of 4 
 

 

8 

CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURE FOR 
RESTING OF WATER FILTER AT WARD 
NO - IX & XI , UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY.  

455928.00 9119.00 30 days 460.00 3 Years 

    
   

    
   

    
   

    
   

       
       
       
         
           

Sd/-        
Chairperson 

      Board of Administrator 
         Tender inviting Authority 

        Old Malda Municipality 

 
    
    
    

    
       



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This document was created with the Win2PDF “print to PDF” printer available at 
http://www.win2pdf.com 

This version of Win2PDF 10 is for evaluation and non-commercial use only. 

This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF. 

http://www.win2pdf.com/purchase/ 

 

 


